
           
 

 
WPD Pharmaceuticals Sp. z o.o. ul. Żwirki i Wigury 101, 02-089 Warszawa, www.wpdpharmaceuticals.com, NIP: 5252721500 
REGON: 368226325, KRS: 0000693186, Sąd Rejonowy dla m.st. Warszawy w Warszawie, XII Wydział Gospodarczy KRS 

1 

Announcement of the result  

Request for Bids No. 07/WPD104/2020 

(Competitiveness Base Announcement No.: 2020-779-1491) 

 

Status:  

Resolved, 08.10.2020 r. 

 

Information on the selected Contractor: 

Package No. 2 

Clinical Supplies Management Europe sa  

Watson & Crick Hill 

Rue Granbonpré 11 

B-1435 Mont-Saint-Guibert  

Belgium 

Bid submission Date 28.09.2020 r. 09:45pm 

Bid price: 130 190,86 EUR 

 

Full list of Contractors who submitted bids in the contract award procedure: 

Clinical Supplies Management Europe sa  

Watson & Crick Hill 

Rue Granbonpré 11 

B-1435 Mont-Saint-Guibert  

Belgium 

 

At the same time, the Awarding Entity informs that due to the lack of submitted bids, that are 

not subject of rejection, the Request for Bids regarding Package No. 1 has been canceled. 


